

Homebase Medical Achieves HITRUST i1 Certification to Manage Data Protection and Mitigate Cybersecurity Threats

LONG BEACH, CA, UNITED STATES, November 6, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Homebase Medical</u>, a leading provider of virtual and in-home chronic care management and wellness services for older adults, is proud to announce the achievement of certified status by HITRUST for the company's



Microsoft® Office 365™ platform. This certification highlights Homebase Medical's commitment to maintaining the highest standards of security, privacy, and compliance in the protection of sensitive health information.

HITRUST i1 Certification demonstrates that the Homebase clinical and business operations teams are leveraging a set of curated controls to protect against current and emerging threats. The HITRUST i1 Validated Assessment and Certification helps organizations address cybersecurity challenges and remain cyber resilient over time.

In an era of increasing digital reliance and cyber threats, the security of patient information is paramount. Homebase Medical prioritizes state-of-the-art security protocols and adherence to rigorous privacy standards, ensuring that patients and their data are protected at all times. By achieving HITRUST i1 certification, Homebase Medical demonstrates its commitment to practicing strong cybersecurity to minimize information security risk and protect the company's organization and partners.

Sara Crate, CEO of Homebase Medical, said, "Achieving HITRUST i1 certification is a significant milestone for us. It not only reflects our commitment to delivering personalized, high-quality care but also our dedication to ensuring the safety and security of patient data. We take pride in protecting the trust placed in us by our clients and their loved ones."

About Homebase Medical

Homebase Medical, founded by the <u>SCAN Group</u>, is a leading provider of virtual and in-home chronic care management and HEDIS gap closure services on a personalized, one-on-one basis, for people who need it most in the place where they feel confident, secure, and comfortable.

Dedicated to improving patient care through cutting-edge technology and compassionate service, Homebase Medical continues to set new benchmarks in the healthcare industry by delivering solutions that ensure quality, security, and efficiency. For more information, visit www.homebasemedical.com and follow Homebase on LinkedIn.

Seffrah Orlando SCAN Group +1 562-508-6781 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/757966180

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.